## 2018-2019 FEE SCHEDULE FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

All amounts are stated in Canadian dollars and must be paid in full before immigration documents will be issued

## **APPLICATION FEE**

Fee is non-refundable and must accompany application: \$200.

## **ATTENDANCE COST FOR DORMITORY RESIDENTS\***

	I Semester	2 Semesters
Tuition (based on 15 credits per semester)	\$6,986.	\$13,972.
Dormitory and Cafeteria Package	\$3,718.	\$6,987.
Mandatory Fees	\$341.	\$682.
Textbooks	\$750.	\$1,500.
Health Insurance (apply upon arrival)	\$0.	\$0.
Miscellaneous Charge Deposit**	\$500.	\$1,000.
International Student Deposit***	<u>\$2,000.</u>	<u>\$2,000.</u>
Total	\$14,295.	\$26,141.

<sup>\*</sup> Costs are subject to increase without notice.

## TO WIRE OR TRANSFER FUNDS TO BURMAN UNIVERSITY

Payable to:

Burman University

Bank:

Royal Bank of Canada 5022 – 50<sup>th</sup> Ave Lacombe, Alberta T4L 2L1

Transit Number: 07049-003 Account Number: 100-015-7 Routing Number: 0260 0409 3 SWIFT Code: Royccat2

Details of Payment: Student Name

**IMPORTANT:** Once you have completed the transfer, please fax the transfer/wire documentation to Burman at 403/782.4107. Please include the student name on the fax document to assist us in applying it to the correct student account.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Unused portion refundable at end of school year.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Refundable upon termination of study and subject to all fees being paid.